RESOLUTION NO. 1941

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING LEASE RATES AT THE GARDNER MUNICIPAL
AIRPORT FOR TITLE 11 OF THE GARDNER MUNICIPAL CODE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

GARDNER, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: Lease and Fee Rates Established for the Gardner Municipal Airport:

Location/ltem

Flight School Building:
Maintenance Hangar

Glider Trailer Parking
Tie-Down Fees

Transient Parking Fees (day)
Office Space:

Agricultural Land Lease (acre)

Aircraft Hangar Buildings

Building Al (per individual hangar unit)
Building A2 (per individual hangar unit)
Building B1 (per individual hangar unit)
Building B2 (per individual hangar unit)
Building C1 (per individual hangar unit)
Building C2 (per individual hangar unit)
Building D1 (per individual hangar unit)
Building D2 (per individual hangar unit)
Building E1 (per individual hangar unit)
Building F1 (per individual hangar unit)

Rate/month

$350.00

$560.00

$20.00

$25.00

$5.00/day (waived if fuel purchased)
$300.00

To be set by Airport Manager

Rate/month
$130.00
$130.00
$130.00
$130.00
$85.00
$65.00
$85.00
$130.00
$210.00
$185.00

SECTION TWO: This Resolution shall take effect and be in force on December 31, 2015.

PASSED by the City Council this 23" day of November, 2015.

SIGNED by the Mayor this 23" day of November, 2015.



CITY OF GARDNER, KANSAS

(SEAL)
/s/ Chris Morrow
Chris Morrow, Mayor

ATTEST:

[s/ Jeanne Koontz
Jeanne Koontz, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ Ryan B. Denk
Ryan B. Denk, City Attorney




