RESOLUTION NO. 1941

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING LEASE RATES AT THE GARDNER MUNICIPAL AIRPORT FOR TITLE 11 OF THE GARDNER MUNICIPAL CODE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GARDNER, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: Lease and Fee Rates Established for the Gardner Municipal Airport:

<u>Location/Item</u>	Rate/month
Flight School Building: Maintenance Hangar Glider Trailer Parking Tie-Down Fees Transient Parking Fees (day) Office Space: Agricultural Land Lease (acre)	\$350.00 \$560.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$5.00/day (waived if fuel purchased) \$300.00 To be set by Airport Manager
Aircraft Hangar Buildings Building A1 (per individual hangar unit) Building A2 (per individual hangar unit) Building B1 (per individual hangar unit) Building B2 (per individual hangar unit) Building C1 (per individual hangar unit) Building C2 (per individual hangar unit) Building D1 (per individual hangar unit) Building D2 (per individual hangar unit) Building E1 (per individual hangar unit) Building F1 (per individual hangar unit)	Rate/month \$130.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$85.00 \$65.00 \$85.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$130.00

SECTION TWO: This Resolution shall take effect and be in force on December 31, 2015.

PASSED by the City Council this 23rd day of November, 2015.

SIGNED by the Mayor this 23rd day of November, 2015.

CITY OF GARDNER, KANSAS

(SEAL)	/s/ Chris Morrow Chris Morrow, Mayor
ATTEST:	
/s/ Jeanne Koontz Jeanne Koontz, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

/s/ Ryan B. Denk Ryan B. Denk, City Attorney